Product Change Notification
103126 – 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel® products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel® products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel®

Therefore, higher frequency processors may be operated at lower frequencies for the validation of lower
specified frequency processors.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Desktop Intel® Celeron® Processor with 128KB L2 Cache on .13 Micron Process
Pre-Conversion
Production Units
Post-Conversion
Qualification Samples
Post-Conversion
Production Units Product Code Frequency
S-Spec MM # QDF # MM # S-Spec MM #
RK80532RC041128 2 GHz S L6RV 851346 N/A N/A S L6VR 852181
RK80532RC045128 2.10 GHz S L6RS 851411 N/A N/A S L6VS 852929
RK80532RC049128 2.20 GHz S L6RW 851345 N/A N/A S L6VT 852182
RK80532RC052128 2.30 GHz S L6XJ 853091 N/A N/A S L6WC 852928
RK80532RC056128 2.40 GHz S L6V2 852525 QVW5 853845 S L6VU 852236
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #:
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason: